

David C. Richards, Bar No. 6023
Tanner S. Lenart, Bar No. 13876
CHRISTENSEN & JENSEN, P.C.
257 East 200 South, Suite 1100
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Telephone: (801) 323-5000
Facsimile: (801) 355-3472
david.richards@chrisjen.com
tanner.lenart@chrisjen.com

Attorneys for Jordan Valley Water Conservancy District

IN THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
IN AND FOR UTAH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

CENTRAL UTAH WATER CONSERVANCY
DISTRICT, a Utah Water Conservancy District,

Plaintiff,

vs.

SOUTH UTAH VALLEY MUNICIPAL
WATER ASSOCIATION, an interlocal
cooperation entity,

Defendant.

PROVO RIVER WATER USERS
ASSOCIATION, a Utah non-profit corporation,

Intervenor.

**AMENDED¹ MEMORANDUM IN
SUPPORT OF JORDAN VALLEY
WATER CONSERVANCY
DISTRICT'S MOTION FOR
SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND IN
OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT'S
MOTION FOR SUMMARY
JUDGMENT**

(Hearing Requested)

Civil No. 120400610

Judge Lynn Davis

¹ This Amended Memorandum's sole change from the previously-filed Memorandum includes a Response to Defendant's Material Facts section, *infra* at page xi. Counsel for Jordan Valley Water Conservancy District spoke with counsel for Defendant South Utah Valley Municipal Water Association on June 8, 2015, and Defendant's counsel stipulated to the filing of this Amended Memorandum.

JORDAN VALLEY WATER
CONSERVANCY DISTRICT, a Utah Water
Conservancy District,

Intervenor.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	i
STATEMENT OF MATERIAL FACTS	iii
STANDARD OF REVIEW	xii
ARGUMENT	1
I. PRIOR WATER RIGHT OWNERS FORFEITED THE WATER RIGHT AT ISSUE IN THIS CASE	1
II. PRIOR OWNERS ABANDONED THE WATER RIGHTS LONG	5
III. DEFENDANT ACQUIRED NO WATER RIGHTS WITH ITS LAND PURCHASE BECAUSE OF AN EXCEPTION TO THE DOCTRINE OF MERGER; THE OPTION TO LATER PURCHASE THE FACTORY WATER RIGHT WAS COLLATERAL TO THE AGREEMENT AND DID NOT MERGE WITH THE DEED	7
IV. THE PROPERTY HAS NO ADDITIONAL APPURTENANT WATER RIGHTS	9
V. SUVMWA’S CLAIM TO THE WATER RIGHT IS VOID AS AGAINST PUBLIC POLICY	11
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Big Cottonwood Tanner Ditch Co. v. Moyle</i> , 159 P.2d 596 (Utah 1945)(opinion modified on rehearing, 174 P.2d 148).....	1
<i>Dalton v. Wadley</i> , 355 P.2d 69 (Utah 1960).....	6
<i>Daniels Irr. Co. v. Daniel Summit Co.</i> , 571 P.2d 1323, 1324 (Utah 1977).....	2
<i>Dansie v. Hi-Country Estates Homeowners Ass’n</i> , 1999 UT 62, ¶ 19, 987 P.2d 30.....	7
<i>E. Jordan Irrigation Co. v. Morgan</i> , 860 P.2d 310 (Utah 1993).....	12
<i>Gunnison Irr. Co. v. Gunnison Highland Canal Co.</i> , 174 P. 852 (Utah 1918).....	1
<i>Hammond v. Johnson</i> , 66 P.2d 894 (Utah 1937).....	6
<i>Hatch v. Adams</i> , 318 P.2d 633 (Utah 1957).....	8
<i>In re Bear River</i> , 819 P.2d at 775).....	5
<i>Jensen v. Jones</i> , 2011 Utah 67, 270 P.3d 425.....	x, 4
<i>Lach v. Deseret Bank</i> , 746 P.2d 802 (Utah Ct. App. 1987).....	xii
<i>Little v. Greene & Weed Inv.</i> , 839 P.2d 791 (Utah 1992).....	9
<i>Melville v. Salt Lake Cnty.</i> , 570 P.2d 687 (Utah 1977).....	1
<i>Otter Creek Reservoir Co. v. New Escalante Irrigation Co.</i> , 2009 UT 16, ¶ 23, 203 P.3d 1015).....	6
<i>Oviatt v. Big Four Min. Co.</i> , 65 P. 811 (Or. 1901).....	6
<i>River v. Town of Perry</i> , 819 P.2d 770, 775-76 (Utah 1991).....	2
<i>Robinson v. Tripco Inv., Inc.</i> , 2000 UT App 200, ¶ 11, 21 P.3d 219.....	7
<i>Sanpete Am., L.L.C. v. Willardsen</i> , 2011 UT 48, ¶ 55, 269 P.3d 118.....	10
<i>Secor v. Knight</i> , 716 P.2d 790 (Utah 1986).....	7, 9
<i>Spears v. Warr</i> , 2002 UT 24, ¶ 34, 44 P.3d 742.....	8
<i>Stephens v. Burton</i> , 546 P.2d 240 (Utah 1976).....	10
<i>Tangren Family Trust v. Tangren</i> , 2008 UT 20.....	8
<i>Tanner v. Provo Reservoir Co.</i> , 98 P.2d 695 (Utah 1940).....	6
<i>Transamerica Title Ins. Co. v. United Resources, Inc.</i> , 471 P.2d 165 (Utah 1970).....	xii
<i>Wash. Cnty. Conservancy Dist. v. Morgan</i> , 2003 UT 58, 82 P.3d 1125, 1129.....	2
<i>Whitmore v. Welch</i> , 201 P.2d 954 (Utah 1949).....	2

Statutes

U.C.A. 73-3-1.....	ii
Utah Code Ann. § 73-1-10.....	10
Utah Code Ann. § 73-1-11.....	10
Utah Code Ann. 73-1-4.....	viii, 2, 3, 4, 5, 8, 11

Other Authorities

Dan A. Tarlock, <i>Law of Water Rights and Resources</i> , § 5.86 (Thompson Reuters/West 2010)....	1
David A. Thomas & James H. Backman, <i>Utah Real Property Law</i> § 9.04(b)(1) (2010 ed.) 2, 5, 10	
<i>In re Drainage Area of Bear River</i> , 361 P.2d 407 (Utah 1961).....	5

Rules

U.R.C.P. 56(c)..... xi
